IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF 

THE STATE OF TEXAS:

PRIVATE 

I, Robert Fox, being duly sworn, do state upon my oath that I have personal knowledge I have good reason to believe and do believe based upon the following information: 

Harris County district attorney, Charles Rosenthal, has persued prosecution against, Jacqueline Nunez Haildago, even though Haildago has been held in the Harris County Jail for a period in excess of 90 days on a felony charge.  Under Article 2.03(b) Rosenthal has a duty to in sure a fair trial for the accused.  By his continued prosecution of Haildago knowing she is being improperly held in jail Rosenthal has violated said duty.  

and I charge that heretofore, and before the making and filing of this complaint, on or before the   27th day of November, 2006, in the County of Harris and State of Texas, Charles Rosenthal, did then and there unlawfully and willfully violate Section 39.03 Texas Penal Code against the peace and dignity of the State.  

_________________

Robert Fox
Jurat

Signed and sworn before me __________________, on this day, the _____ day of _________, 2006.

                      Signed:    ____________________________________

                      Printed: 

